

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL WINES CONTAIN SULPHITES.

Name of Product Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 45g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate,
Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name & Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way,
Andover, Hampshire, 3LF

Ingredients PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin Manufactured in the UK

Storage Instructions Cool & dry, Under 23°C, away from heat or direct sunlight

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2240; Energy (kcal) 541; of which saturates 5.8; of which sugars 28.8

Fat 31.9 Carbohydrate 40.7 Fibre 3.6 Protein 21 Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Farmhouse Biscuits All Butter Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX
Ingredients MILK Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (16%) (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (3%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Sustainable Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring).

Containing Allergens

Celery No
Eggs No
Milk Yes
Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No
Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes
Fish No
Molluscs No
Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No
Peanuts No
Crustaceans No
Lupin No
Mustard No
Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Tree Nuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2286; Energy (kcal) 547; of which saturates 18.5; of which sugars 35.3
Fat 30.3 Carbohydrate 61.9 Fibre 2.1 Protein 5.7 Salt 0.43

Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No
Free from artificial flavours Yes
Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Free from artificial colours Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name & Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans

Country of Origin Uk

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1586; Energy (kcal) 377; of which saturates 5.5; of which sugars 31

Fat 14 Carbohydrate 58 Fibre 1.4 Protein 2.7 Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Grandma Wild's Mature Cheddar Mini Bites for Sharing 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name & Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1952; Energy (kcal) 467; of which saturates 14; of which sugars 3

Fat 27 Carbohydrate 42 Fibre 2.8 Protein 12.7 Salt 2.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, TN6 2SB

Supplier Name & Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, TN6 2SB

Ingredients Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil.

Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555. MILK chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts Peanuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a dark cool place 15 to 20°C out of direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357; Energy (kcal) 563; of which saturates 21.8; of which sugars 50.1

Fat 36.2 Carbohydrate 51.2 Fibre 0 Protein 7 Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes